DP \$115,00 3086

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TriplePoint Capital LLC		01/31/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
Tripler ont Capital LLC		0 1/3 1/2008	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WorkMetro, Inc.	
Street Address:	2 W. Santa Clara Street, 1st Floor	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95113	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3086917	YOUR LOCAL JOB SOURCE
Registration Number:	3116725	WORKMETRO
Registration Number:	3266752	JOBS ON DEMAND
Serial Number:	78896888	JOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)764-6701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (619) 699-2651

Email: sdtrademark@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: K. Danica Ray

Address Line 1: 401 B Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101-4297

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WORKMETRO 365785-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K. Danica Ray

TRADEMARK

900098806 REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0101

Signature:	/kdray/
Date:	02/11/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=WorkMetro Reassignment & Releas source=WorkMetro Reassignment & Releas	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0102

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of January 31, 2008 by TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC ("Lender") for the benefit of WORKMETRO, INC., a California corporation ("Company".)

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Company assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to the Lender under a Security Agreement dated as of August 2, 2006 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 13, 2006; and
- B. WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to reassign all interest that the Lender may have in the Trademarks.

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, the Lender agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of the Lender in the Trademarks.

	LENDER:
Address of TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC:	TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC
2755 Sand Hill Road Menlo Park, California 94025	By: Jayelle
	Title:COO

SD\1782010.1 365785-5

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0103

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Mark	Registration/ Application Number
YOUR LOCAL JOB SOURCE	3,086,917
WORKMETRO	3,116,725
JOBS ON DEMAND	3,266,752
JOD	78/896888

SD\1782010.1 365785-5

RECORDED: 02/11/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0104